

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16139/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2011 in RSA No. 2540/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DILWAR SINGH (D) TH. HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Ms. Deeksha Ladi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What is urged is that concurrent findings of facts arrived at by the Trial Court and First Appellate Court have been reversed by the High Court while exercising powers under Section 100 CPC without framing substantial question of law.

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in para 8 (b) of the memorandum of Special Leave Petition is granted.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master